Pastoral Reorganisation 2023 - Figures for Bruton & Cary - Current Benefices

. . Number of No of Church
Regular Worshippers 46 % Population 36 % Churches 15 % Schools 3%
Number of
. Regylar Population Number of Church Fraction of Fraction of 7 2022 Parish
Parish Worshippers (2021 Churches SChOO!S & 8.5 Posts Posts Share
(2020) Census) Wedding
Venues

Castle Cary with Ansford 74.00 3,585 2.0 0.745 0.613 £37,965
Benefice Total 74.00 3,585 2.0 0 0.745 0.613 £37,965

Alford 6.38 63 1 0.064 0.053

Hornblotton 6.74 70 1 0.066 0.055

Lovington 6.74 135 1 1 0.098 0.081

North Barrow 2.48 228 1 0.061 0.050

South Barrow 3.90 175 1 0.063 0.052

Babcary 12.76 253 1 0.112 0.092
Benefice Total 39.00 924 6 1 0.464 0.382 £20,376
West Camel 6.00 450 1 0.099 0.081 £2,858
Queen Camel 24.00 942 1 0.230 0.190 £13,446
Sparkford 17.00 659 1 0.171 0.140 £8,701
Weston Bampfylde 12.00 70 1 0.091 0.075 £6,915
Sutton Montis 16.00 163 1 0.119 0.098 £10,203
Corton Denham 13.00 198 1 0.108 0.089 £8,290
Benefice Total 88.00 2,482 6 0 0.818 0.674 £50,413
South Cadbury 9.00 163 1 0.086 0.071 £4,418
North Cadbury 41.00 1,012 15 2 0.383 0.315 £22,858
Yarlington 13.00 107 1 0.099 0.082 £7,491
Compton Pauncefoot 9.00 65 1 0.077 0.063 £6,293
Blackford 12.00 65 1 0.091 0.075 £7,440
Maperton 6.00 111 1 0.067 0.055 £3,457
Bratton St Maur 3.00 125 1 0.054 0.044 £1,729
Holton 7.00 260 1 0.085 0.070 £4,034
North Cheriton 12.00 236 1 0.107 0.088 £7,652
Benefice Total 112.00 2,144 9.5 2 1.048 0.863 £65,372




Milborne Port

Charlton Horethorne with Stowell

Goathill
Benefice Total

Templecombe
Henstridge
Horsington
Benefice Total

Wincanton
Pen Selwood
Benefice Total

Cucklington

Stoke Trister
Charlton Musgrove
Benefice Total

Pitcombe

Shepton Montague
Brewham

Bruton

Benefice Total

Milton Clevedon
Upton Noble
Batcombe
Lamyatt
Evercreech
Benefice Total

Deaneries Total

78.00
17.00
5.00
100.00

24.00
25.00
31.00
80.00

54.00
14.00
68.00

15.00
19.00
21.00
55.00

15.00
13.00
14.00
34.00
76.00

11.00
8.00
18.00
10.00
85.00
132.00

824.00

3,204
594
30
3,828

1,656
1,906

579
4,141

6,568
314
6,882

195
338
457
990

397
208
438
2,875
3,918

89
145
414
209

2,690
3,547

32,441
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0.714
0.204
0.054
0.972

0.323
0.352
0.255
0.930

0.903
0.124
1.027

0.117
0.150
0.184
0.451

0.136
0.109
0.135
0.500
0.880

0.088
0.105
0.152
0.095
0.724
1.164

8.500

0.588
0.168
0.045
0.800

0.266
0.290
0.210
0.766

0.744
0.102
0.846

0.097
0.123
0.152
0.372

0.112
0.090
0.112
0.411
0.725

0.073
0.086
0.125
0.078
0.596
0.959

7.000

£39,870
£9,604
£2,382
£51,856

£13,446
£13,830
£19,344
£46,620

£24,453
£8,503
£32,956

£8,644
£7,726
£10,275
£26,645

£8,644
£7,491
£5,935
£19,028
£41,098

£6,339
£4,428
£12,119
£5,225
£46,483
£74,594

£447,895




Pastoral Reorganisation 2023 - Figures for Bruton & Cary - Option 1

. . Number of No of Church
Regular Worshippers 46 % Population 36 % Churches 15 % Schools 3%
Number of
. Regylar Population Number of Church Fraction of Fraction of 7 2022 Parish
Parish Worshippers (2021 Churches SChOO!S & 8.5 Posts Posts Share
(2020) Census) Wedding
Venues

Castle Cary with Ansford 74.00 3,585 2.0 0.745 0.613 £37,965
Alford 6.38 63 1 0.064 0.053 £20,376

Hornblotton 6.74 70 1 0.066 0.055

Lovington 6.74 135 1 1 0.098 0.081

North Barrow 2.48 228 1 0.061 0.050

South Barrow 3.90 175 1 0.063 0.052

Babcary 12.76 253 1 0.112 0.092
Benefice Total 113.00 4,509 8 1 1.209 0.995 £58,341
West Camel 6.00 450 1 0.099 0.081 £2,858
Queen Camel 24.00 942 1 0.230 0.190 £13,446
Sparkford 17.00 659 1 0.171 0.140 £8,701
Weston Bampfylde 12.00 70 1 0.091 0.075 £6,915
North Cadbury 41.00 1,012 15 2 0.383 0.315 £22,858
South Cadbury 9.00 163 1 0.086 0.071 £4,418
Sutton Montis 16.00 163 1 0.119 0.098 £10,203
Corton Denham 13.00 198 1 0.108 0.089 £8,290
Benefice Total 138.00 3,657 9 2 1.286 1.059 £77,689
Milborne Port 78.00 3,204 15 0.714 0.588 £39,870
Compton Pauncefoot 9.00 65 1 0.077 0.063 £6,293
Blackford 12.00 65 1 0.091 0.075 £7,440
Charlton Horethorne with Stowell 17.00 594 15 1 0.204 0.168 £9,604
Goathill 5.00 30 1 0.054 0.045 £2,382
Benefice Total 121.00 3,958 6 1 1.139 0.938 £65,589
Templecombe 24.00 1,656 1 1 0.323 0.266 £13,446
Henstridge 25.00 1,906 1 1 0.352 0.290 £13,830
Maperton 6.00 111 1 0.067 0.055 £3,457
Holton 7.00 260 1 0.085 0.070 £4,034




North Cheriton
Horsington
Benefice Total

Wincanton
Cucklington
Stoke Trister
Pen Selwood
Benefice Total

Pitcombe
Yarlington

Bratton St Maur
Shepton Montague
Charlton Musgrove
Brewham

Bruton

Benefice Total

Milton Clevedon
Upton Noble
Batcombe
Lamyatt
Evercreech
Benefice Total

Deaneries Total

12.00
31.00
105.00

54.00
15.00
19.00
14.00
102.00

15.00
13.00
3.00
13.00
21.00
14.00
34.00
113.00

11.00
8.00
18.00
10.00
85.00
132.00

824.00

236
579
4,748

6,568
195
338
314

7,415

397
107
125
208
457
438
2,875
4,607

89
145
414
209

2,690
3,547

32,441

10

0.107
0.255
1.189

0.903
0.117
0.150
0.124
1.294

0.136
0.099
0.054
0.109
0.184
0.135
0.500
1.218

0.088
0.105
0.152
0.095
0.724
1.164

8.5

0.088
0.210
0.979

0.744
0.097
0.123
0.102
1.066

0.112
0.082
0.044
0.090
0.152
0.112
0.411
1.003

0.073
0.086
0.125
0.078
0.596
0.959

£7,652
£19,344
£61,763

£24,453
£8,644
£7,726
£8,503
£49,326

£8,644
£7,491
£1,729
£7,491
£10,275
£5,935
£19,028
£60,593

£6,339
£4,428
£12,119
£5,225
£46,483
£74,594

£447,895




Pastoral Reorganisation 2023 - Figures for Bruton & Cary - Option la

. . Number of No of Church
Regular Worshippers 46 % Population 36 % Churches 15 % Schools 3%
Number of
. Regylar Population Number of Church Fraction of Fraction of 7 2022 Parish
Parish Worshippers (2021 Churches SChOO!S & 8.5 Posts Posts Share
(2020) Census) Wedding
Venues

Castle Cary with Ansford 74.00 3,585 2.0 0.745 0.613 £37,965
Alford 6.38 63 1 0.064 0.053 £20,376

Hornblotton 6.74 70 1 0.066 0.055

Lovington 6.74 135 1 1 0.098 0.081

North Barrow 2.48 228 1 0.061 0.050

South Barrow 3.90 175 1 0.063 0.052

Babcary 12.76 253 1 0.112 0.092
Benefice Total 113.00 4,509 8 1 1.209 0.995 £58,341
West Camel 6.00 450 1 0.099 0.081 £2,858
Queen Camel 24.00 942 1 0.230 0.190 £13,446
Sparkford 17.00 659 1 0.171 0.140 £8,701
Weston Bampfylde 12.00 70 1 0.091 0.075 £6,915
North Cadbury 41.00 1,012 15 2 0.383 0.315 £22,858
South Cadbury 9.00 163 1 0.086 0.071 £4,418
Sutton Montis 16.00 163 1 0.119 0.098 £10,203
Corton Denham 13.00 198 1 0.108 0.089 £8,290
Benefice Total 138.00 3,657 9 2 1.286 1.059 £77,689
Milborne Port 78.00 3,204 15 0.714 0.588 £39,870
Compton Pauncefoot 9.00 65 1 0.077 0.063 £6,293
Blackford 12.00 65 1 0.091 0.075 £7,440
Charlton Horethorne with Stowell 17.00 594 15 1 0.204 0.168 £9,604
Goathill 5.00 30 1 0.054 0.045 £2,382
Benefice Total 121.00 3,958 6 1 1.139 0.938 £65,589
Templecombe 24.00 1,656 1 1 0.323 0.266 £13,446
Henstridge 25.00 1,906 1 1 0.352 0.290 £13,830
Maperton 6.00 111 1 0.067 0.055 £3,457
Holton 7.00 260 1 0.085 0.070 £4,034




North Cheriton
Horsington
Benefice Total

Wincanton
Charlton Musgrove
Cucklington

Stoke Trister

Pen Selwood
Benefice Total

Pitcombe
Yarlington

Bratton St Maur
Shepton Montague
Brewham

Bruton

Benefice Total

Milton Clevedon
Upton Noble
Batcombe
Lamyatt
Evercreech
Benefice Total

Deaneries Total

12.00
31.00
105.00

54.00
21.00
15.00
19.00
14.00
123.00

15.00
13.00

3.00
13.00
14.00
34.00
92.00

11.00
8.00
18.00
10.00
85.00
132.00

824.00

236
579
4,748

6,568
457
195
338
314

7,872

397
107
125
208
438
2,875
4,150

89
145
414
209

2,690
3,547

32,441
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0.107
0.255
1.189

0.903
0.184
0.117
0.150
0.124
1.479

0.136
0.099
0.054
0.109
0.135
0.500
1.034

0.088
0.105
0.152
0.095
0.724
1.164

8.5

0.088
0.210
0.979

0.744
0.152
0.097
0.123
0.102
1.218

0.112
0.082
0.044
0.090
0.112
0.411
0.851

0.073
0.086
0.125
0.078
0.596
0.959

£7,652
£19,344
£61,763

£24,453
£10,275
£8,644
£7,726
£8,503
£59,601

£8,644
£7,491
£1,729
£7,491
£5,935
£19,028
£50,318

£6,339
£4,428
£12,119
£5,225
£46,483
£74,594

£447,895




Pastoral Reorganisation 2023 - Figures for Bruton & Cary - Option 3

. . Number of No of Church
Regular Worshippers 46 % Population 36 % Churches 15 % Schools 3%
Number of
. Regylar Population Number of Church Fraction of Fraction of 7 2022 Parish
Parish Worshippers (2021 Churches SChOO!S & 8.5 Posts Posts Share
(2020) Census) Wedding
Venues

Castle Cary with Ansford 74.00 3,585 2 0.745 0.613 £37,965
Alford 6.38 63 1 0.064 0.053 £20,376

Hornblotton 6.74 70 1 0.066 0.055

Lovington 6.74 135 1 1 0.098 0.081

North Barrow 2.48 228 1 0.061 0.050

South Barrow 3.90 175 1 0.063 0.052

Babcary 12.76 253 1 0.112 0.092
Benefice Total 113.00 4,509 8 1 1.209 0.995 £58,341
West Camel 6.00 450 1 0.099 0.081 £2,858
Queen Camel 24.00 942 1 0.230 0.190 £13,446
Sparkford 17.00 659 1 0.171 0.140 £8,701
Weston Bampfylde 12.00 70 1 0.091 0.075 £6,915
Sutton Montis 16.00 163 1 0.119 0.098 £10,203
Corton Denham 13.00 198 1 0.108 0.089 £8,290
South Cadbury 9.00 163 1 0.086 0.071 £4,418
North Cadbury 41.00 1,012 15 2 0.383 0.315 £22,858
Yarlington 13.00 107 1 0.099 0.082 £7,491
Benefice Total 151.00 3,764 9.5 2 1.386 1.141 £85,180
Milborne Port 78.00 3,204 15 0.714 0.588 £39,870
Compton Pauncefoot 9.00 65 1 0.077 0.063 £6,293
Blackford 12.00 65 1 0.091 0.075 £7,440
Charlton Horethorne with Stowell 17.00 594 15 1 0.204 0.168 £9,604
Goathill 5.00 30 1 0.054 0.045 £2,382
Benefice Total 121.00 3,958 6 1 1.139 0.938 £65,589
Templecombe 24.00 1,656 1 1 0.323 0.266 £13,446
Maperton 6.00 111 1 0.067 0.055 £3,457
Holton 7.00 260 1 0.085 0.070 £4,034




North Cheriton
Henstridge
Horsington
Benefice Total

Wincanton

Pen Selwood
Cucklington
Stoke Trister
Benefice Total

Pitcombe

Shepton Montague
Bratton St Maur
Charlton Musgrove
Brewham

Bruton

Benefice Total

Milton Clevedon
Upton Noble
Batcombe
Lamyatt
Evercreech
Benefice Total

Deaneries Total

12.00
25.00
31.00
105.00

54.00
14.00
15.00
19.00
102.00

15.00
13.00
3.00
21.00
14.00
34.00
100.00

11.00
8.00
18.00
10.00
85.00
132.00

824

236
1,906
579
4,748

6,568
314
195
338

7,415

397
208
125
457
438
2,875
4,500

89
145
414
209

2,690
3,547

32,441
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0.107
0.352
0.255
1.189

0.903
0.124
0.117
0.150
1.294

0.136
0.109
0.054
0.184
0.135
0.500
1.118

0.088
0.105
0.152
0.095
0.724
1.164

8.50

0.088
0.290
0.210
0.979

0.744
0.102
0.097
0.123
1.066

0.112
0.090
0.044
0.152
0.112
0.411
0.921

0.073
0.086
0.125
0.078
0.596
0.959

7.00

£7,652
£13,830
£19,344
£61,763

£24,453
£8,503
£8,644
£7,726
£49,326

£8,644
£7,491
£1,729
£10,275
£5,935
£19,028
£53,102

£6,339
£4,428
£12,119
£5,225
£46,483
£74,594

£447,895




Pastoral Reorganisation 2023 - Figures for Bruton & Cary - Option 3a

. . Number of No of Church
Regular Worshippers 46 % Population 36 % Churches 15 % Schools 3%
Number of
. Regylar Population Number of Church Fraction of Fraction of 7 2022 Parish
Parish Worshippers (2021 Churches SChOO!S & 8.5 Posts Posts Share
(2020) Census) Wedding
Venues

Castle Cary with Ansford 74.00 3,585 2 0.745 0.613 £37,965
Alford 6.38 63 1 0.064 0.053 £20,376

Hornblotton 6.74 70 1 0.066 0.055

Lovington 6.74 135 1 1 0.098 0.081

North Barrow 2.48 228 1 0.061 0.050

South Barrow 3.90 175 1 0.063 0.052

Babcary 12.76 253 1 0.112 0.092
Benefice Total 113.00 4,509 8 1 1.209 0.995 £58,341
West Camel 6.00 450 1 0.099 0.081 £2,858
Queen Camel 24.00 942 1 0.230 0.190 £13,446
Sparkford 17.00 659 1 0.171 0.140 £8,701
Weston Bampfylde 12.00 70 1 0.091 0.075 £6,915
Sutton Montis 16.00 163 1 0.119 0.098 £10,203
Corton Denham 13.00 198 1 0.108 0.089 £8,290
South Cadbury 9.00 163 1 0.086 0.071 £4,418
North Cadbury 41.00 1,012 15 2 0.383 0.315 £22,858
Yarlington 13.00 107 1 0.099 0.082 £7,491
Benefice Total 151.00 3,764 9.5 2 1.386 1.141 £85,180
Milborne Port 78.00 3,204 15 0.714 0.588 £39,870
Compton Pauncefoot 9.00 65 1 0.077 0.063 £6,293
Blackford 12.00 65 1 0.091 0.075 £7,440
Charlton Horethorne with Stowell 17.00 594 15 1 0.204 0.168 £9,604
Goathill 5.00 30 1 0.054 0.045 £2,382
Benefice Total 121.00 3,958 6 1 1.139 0.938 £65,589
Templecombe 24.00 1,656 1 1 0.323 0.266 £13,446
Maperton 6.00 111 1 0.067 0.055 £3,457
Holton 7.00 260 1 0.085 0.070 £4,034




North Cheriton
Henstridge
Horsington
Benefice Total

Wincanton

Pen Selwood
Charlton Musgrove
Cucklington

Stoke Trister
Benefice Total

Pitcombe

Shepton Montague
Bratton St Maur
Brewham

Bruton

Benefice Total

Milton Clevedon
Upton Noble
Batcombe
Lamyatt
Evercreech
Benefice Total

Deaneries Total

12.00
25.00
31.00
105.00

54.00
14.00
21.00
15.00
19.00
123.00

15.00
13.00

3.00
14.00
34.00
79.00

11.00
8.00
18.00
10.00
85.00
132.00

824

236
1,906
579
4,748

6,568
314
457
195
338

7,872

397
208
125
438
2,875
4,043

89
145
414
209

2,690
3,547

32,441
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0.107
0.352
0.255
1.189

0.903
0.124
0.184
0.117
0.150
1.479

0.136
0.109
0.054
0.135
0.500
0.934

0.088
0.105
0.152
0.095
0.724
1.164

8.50

0.088
0.290
0.210
0.979

0.744
0.102
0.152
0.097
0.123
1.218

0.112
0.090
0.044
0.112
0.411
0.769

0.073
0.086
0.125
0.078
0.596
0.959

7.00

£7,652
£13,830
£19,344
£61,763

£24,453
£8,503
£10,275
£8,644
£7,726
£59,601

£8,644
£7,491
£1,729
£5,935
£19,028
£42,827

£6,339
£4,428
£12,119
£5,225
£46,483
£74,594

£447,895




Pastoral Reorganisation 2023 - Figures for Bruton & Cary - Option 4

. . Number of No of Church
Regular Worshippers 46 % Population 36 % Churches 15 % Schools 3%
Number of
. Regylar Population Number of Church Fraction of Fraction of 7 2022 Parish
Parish Worshippers (2021 Churches SChOO!S & 8.5 Posts Posts Share
(2020) Census) Wedding
Venues

Alford 6.38 63 1 0.064 0.053

Hornblotton 6.74 70 1 0.066 0.055

Lovington 6.74 135 1 1 0.098 0.081

North Barrow 2.48 228 1 0.061 0.050

South Barrow 3.90 175 1 0.063 0.052

Babcary 12.76 253 1 0.112 0.092
Benefice Total 39.00 924 6 1 0.464 0.382 £20,376
West Camel 6.00 450 1 0.099 0.081 £2,858
Queen Camel 24.00 942 1 0.230 0.190 £13,446
Sparkford 17.00 659 1 0.171 0.140 £8,701
Weston Bampfylde 12.00 70 1 0.091 0.075 £6,915
Sutton Montis 16.00 163 1 0.119 0.098 £10,203
Corton Denham 13.00 198 1 0.108 0.089 £8,290
Benefice Total 88.00 2,482 6 0 0.818 0.674 £50,413
South Cadbury 9.00 163 1 0.086 0.071 £4,418
North Cadbury 41.00 1,012 15 2 0.383 0.315 £22,858
Castle Cary with Ansford 74.00 3,585 2.0 0.745 0.613 £37,965
Benefice Total 124.00 4,760 4.5 2 1.213 0.999 £65,241
Milborne Port 78.00 3,204 15 0.714 0.588 £39,870
Compton Pauncefoot 9.00 65 1 0.077 0.063 £6,293
Blackford 12.00 65 1 0.091 0.075 £7,440
Charlton Horethorne with Stowell 17.00 594 15 1 0.204 0.168 £9,604
Goathill 5.00 30 1 0.054 0.045 £2,382
Benefice Total 121.00 3,958 6 1 1.139 0.938 £65,589
Templecombe 24.00 1,656 1 1 0.323 0.266 £13,446
Maperton 6.00 111 1 0.067 0.055 £3,457




Holton

North Cheriton
Henstridge
Horsington
Benefice Total

Wincanton
Cucklington
Stoke Trister
Pen Selwood
Benefice Total

Pitcombe

Shepton Montague
Charlton Musgrove
Yarlington

Bratton St Maur
Brewham

Bruton

Benefice Total

Milton Clevedon
Upton Noble
Batcombe
Lamyatt
Evercreech
Benefice Total

Deaneries Total

7.00
12.00
25.00
31.00

105.00

54.00
15.00
19.00
14.00
102.00

15.00
13.00
21.00
13.00
3.00
14.00
34.00
113.00

11.00
8.00
18.00
10.00
85.00
132.00

824.00

260
236
1,906
579
4,748

6,568
195
338
314

7,415

397
208
457
107
125
438
2,875
4,607

89
145
414
209

2,690
3,547

32,441
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0.085
0.107
0.352
0.255
1.189

0.903
0.117
0.150
0.124
1.294

0.136
0.109
0.184
0.099
0.054
0.135
0.500
1.218

0.088
0.105
0.152
0.095
0.724
1.164

8.500

0.070
0.088
0.290
0.210
0.979

0.744
0.097
0.123
0.102
1.066

0.112
0.090
0.152
0.082
0.044
0.112
0.411
1.003

0.073
0.086
0.125
0.078
0.596
0.959

7.000

£4,034
£7,652
£13,830
£19,344
£61,763

£24,453
£8,644
£7,726
£8,503
£49,326

£8,644
£7,491
£10,275
£7,491
£1,729
£5,935
£19,028
£60,593

£6,339
£4,428
£12,119
£5,225
£46,483
£74,594

£447,895




Pastoral Reorganisation 2023 - Figures for Bruton & Cary - Option 4a

. . Number of No of Church
Regular Worshippers 46 % Population 36 % Churches 15 % Schools 3%
Number of
. Regylar Population Number of Church Fraction of Fraction of 7 2022 Parish
Parish Worshippers (2021 Churches SChOO!S & 8.5 Posts Posts Share
(2020) Census) Wedding
Venues

Alford 6.38 63 1 0.064 0.053

Hornblotton 6.74 70 1 0.066 0.055

Lovington 6.74 135 1 1 0.098 0.081

North Barrow 2.48 228 1 0.061 0.050

South Barrow 3.90 175 1 0.063 0.052

Babcary 12.76 253 1 0.112 0.092
Benefice Total 39.00 924 6 1 0.464 0.382 £20,376
West Camel 6.00 450 1 0.099 0.081 £2,858
Queen Camel 24.00 942 1 0.230 0.190 £13,446
Sparkford 17.00 659 1 0.171 0.140 £8,701
Weston Bampfylde 12.00 70 1 0.091 0.075 £6,915
Sutton Montis 16.00 163 1 0.119 0.098 £10,203
Corton Denham 13.00 198 1 0.108 0.089 £8,290
Benefice Total 88.00 2,482 6 0 0.818 0.674 £50,413
South Cadbury 9.00 163 1 0.086 0.071 £4,418
North Cadbury 41.00 1,012 15 2 0.383 0.315 £22,858
Castle Cary with Ansford 74.00 3,585 2.0 0.745 0.613 £37,965
Benefice Total 124.00 4,760 4.5 2 1.213 0.999 £65,241
Milborne Port 78.00 3,204 15 0.714 0.588 £39,870
Compton Pauncefoot 9.00 65 1 0.077 0.063 £6,293
Blackford 12.00 65 1 0.091 0.075 £7,440
Charlton Horethorne with Stowell 17.00 594 15 1 0.204 0.168 £9,604
Goathill 5.00 30 1 0.054 0.045 £2,382
Benefice Total 121.00 3,958 6 1 1.139 0.938 £65,589
Templecombe 24.00 1,656 1 1 0.323 0.266 £13,446
Maperton 6.00 111 1 0.067 0.055 £3,457




Holton

North Cheriton
Henstridge
Horsington
Benefice Total

Wincanton
Cucklington

Stoke Trister
Charlton Musgrove
Pen Selwood
Benefice Total

Pitcombe

Shepton Montague
Yarlington

Bratton St Maur
Brewham

Bruton

Benefice Total

Milton Clevedon
Upton Noble
Batcombe
Lamyatt
Evercreech
Benefice Total

Deaneries Total

7.00
12.00
25.00
31.00

105.00

54.00
15.00
19.00
21.00
14.00
123.00

15.00
13.00
13.00

3.00
14.00
34.00
92.00

11.00
8.00
18.00
10.00
85.00
132.00

824.00

260
236
1,906
579
4,748

6,568
195
338
457
314

7,872

397
208
107
125
438
2,875
4,150

89
145
414
209

2,690
3,547

32,441
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0.085
0.107
0.352
0.255
1.189

0.903
0.117
0.150
0.184
0.124
1.479

0.136
0.109
0.099
0.054
0.135
0.500
1.034

0.088
0.105
0.152
0.095
0.724
1.164

8.500

0.070
0.088
0.290
0.210
0.979

0.744
0.097
0.123
0.152
0.102
1.218

0.112
0.090
0.082
0.044
0.112
0.411
0.851

0.073
0.086
0.125
0.078
0.596
0.959

7.000

£4,034
£7,652
£13,830
£19,344
£61,763

£24,453
£8,644
£7,726
£10,275
£8,503
£59,601

£8,644
£7,491
£7,491
£1,729
£5,935
£19,028
£50,318

£6,339
£4,428
£12,119
£5,225
£46,483
£74,594

£447,895




